## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM450417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at Reel

005993/Frame 0873

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Bank & Trust		11/01/2017	Chartered Trust Company: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Speedee Worldwide, LLC	
Street Address:	5575 DTC Parkway, Suite 100	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3976896	FAST SERVICE CONFIDENT DRIVING
Registration Number:	4721017	FULL SERVICE. FULL SPEED.
Registration Number:	1425159	
Registration Number:	3736304	SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE
Registration Number:	4631872	SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE & AUTO SERVICE
Registration Number:	3736308	SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE
Registration Number:	3736307	SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE
Registration Number:	3736306	SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE
Registration Number:	3736305	SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE
Registration Number:	3017115	SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE & TUNE UP
Registration Number:	1959481	SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE & TUNE UP
Registration Number:	2881233	WHEN IT'S TIME FOR A CHANGE, THINK SPEED
Registration Number:	4755490	WHEN IT'S TIME FOR A CHANGE, THINK SPEED
Registration Number:	4686139	YOUR FULL SERVICE AUTO MAINTENANCE & REP

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0211 900428136

**Phone:** 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20761-00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Grease Monkey TSA Release Enterprise - Speedee - Executed#page1.tif source=Grease Monkey TSA Release Enterprise - Speedee - Executed#page2.tif source=Grease Monkey TSA Release Enterprise - Speedee - Executed#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as

of this 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2017, by Enterprise Bank & Trust, as lender ("Lender"), in favor of

SpeeDee Worldwide, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of November 1, 2017, by and

between Lender, the Borrower and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Lender hereby

releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto

and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to

that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2017, by and among Borrower,

Lender and the other parties thereto and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on February 23, 2017 at Reel/Frame 005993/0873.

[Signature Page Follows]

This Release shall be binding upon Lender's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, as Lender

3y: Yundhat Vame: Jaka Marka

Title: Account Vox Acordant

Signature Page to Enterprise TSA Release - Speedee

## **SCHEDULE I**

# **Trademark Registrations:**

**RECORDED: 11/09/2017** 

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
FAST SERVICE Confident DRIVING	3976896
FULL SERVICE FULL SPEED	4721017
OIL CAN Design	1425159
SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE	3736304
SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE & AUTO SERVICE	4631872
SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE & Large Oil Can Design	3736308
SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE & Large Oil Can Design (In Color)	3736307
SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE & Small Oil Can Design	3736306
SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE & Small Oil Can Design (In Color)	3736305
SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE & TUNE UP	3017115
SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE & TUNE UP and Design	1959481
WHEN IT'S TIME FOR A CHANGE, THINK SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE & AUTO SERVICE	2881233
WHEN IT'S TIME FOR A CHANGE, THINK SPEEDEE OIL CHANGE & AUTO SERVICE	4755490
YOUR FULL SERVICE AUTO MAINTENANCE & REPAIR CENTER	4686139